FORM PTO-1594 (modified)	12-12-2000	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
08/21/92		LY 11.100	Patent and Trademark Office
	1867 1867 1867 1867 1867 1867 1867 1867 1867 1867 1867 1867 1867 1867 1867 1867	nissioner of Patents and Trac	lemarks.
1 Name of conveying party(is	101546974	ame and address of receiv	ving party(ies):
Ferrotron Elektronik GmbH		Name: Specialty Minerals (M	fichigan) Inc.
) AMMERINA KARI MAMERINA MAMER	Address: 30600 Telegraph Ro	
Individual(s)	((CELIEL 1995)		te: Michigan ZIP: 48025
Association General Partnership	11-01-2000	Individual(s): Citizensh Association	up:
Limited Partnership	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11	General Partnership	
Corporation	U.S. Patent & Communication	Limited Partnership	
XX Other: Limited Liability	Company of Germany	XX Corporation (State of Mi	chigan)
Additional name(s) of conveying	• •		8/
		If assignee is not domiciled in the designation is attached: No	United States, a domestic representative
		(Designations must be a separate	document from Assignment)
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? No
XXX Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name		
	ch 30, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or reg	sistration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration N	(o.(s)
75/854,988 - LACAM (word n	* *	bers attached? No	
5 Name and address of party to	whom correspondence concerning		ns and registrations involved: ONF
document should be mailed:	whom correspondence concerning	o. Total number of application	is and registrations involved: ONF
Name: George E. Quillin, Esq Internal Address: Foley & Lard Street Address: 3000 K Street City:, State: ZIP: Washington,	dner , N.W., #500		
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{20.00} \text{ XXX} \text{ Enclosed}	
		XXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief.	, the foregoing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of	the original document.
George E. Quillin, Esq.	Alorge Cully Signature	i 27 0c	tober 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		1	Total number of pages neluding cover sheet:
	Do not detac	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with r	required cover sheet information:		
		cretary of Patents and Trademarks	
		signments , D.C. 20231	
document and gathering the date need	rmation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington	ole cover sheet. Send comments regar	ded, including time for reviewing the rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction
22/12/2000 PTOUTT - 00000000 7585	54000		

002.365704.1

40.00 gb

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FERROTRON ELEKTRONIK GmbH, a German limited liability company with an address at AM Schürmannshütt 30, 47441 Moers, Germany (hereafter "Assignor"), owns and has a bona fide intent to use the Mark "LACAM" ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: laser profile, laser distance, laser speed and laser fullness measuring equipment; laser data transfer instruments; instruments and programs for the measuring and processing of data transfers, as well as the crosslinking of measuring systems; brochures; technical advice, preparation of specifications and documentation; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 75/854988 filed on November 22, 1999; and

WHEREAS, SPECIALTY MINERALS (MICHIGAN) INC., a Michigan corporation having an address 30600 Telegraph Road, Bingham Farms, Michigan 48025 U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark and the pending Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the pending application therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor, intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

FERROTRON ELEKTRONIK GmbH

By: Of Lown, With

Title: Managai, Priectors

Dated effective as of: <u>March 30, 2000</u>

RECORDED: 11/01/2000

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0533**